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August 30, 2013

Mr. James A. Meyer
Village of MeG uffey
810 South Gilbert Street
P. 0. Box 304
Ada, Ohio 45810

Dear Mr. Meyer:

I NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED j

Hardin County
Village of McGuffey
Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H3300712
STU ID: 3354889

Village of McGuffey PWS is in violation of Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Chapter 6109 as follows:

In violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(F)(5)(a)(ii), the public
water system failed to report iron at the plant tap during July 2013. Monitoring is required
either five (5) days per week with an in-house test kit or weekly by a state certified
laboratory. There was one (1) week during the month in which no analysis was
reported.

McGuffey Village must take immediate action to prevent future iron monitoring violations. Ohio
EPA may take action to enforce the requirements of its drinking water rules. A civil penalty
could be assessed as part of this enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3102 or by e-mail at

Illr
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